Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Ranchi FORM OF PROCEEDING

Case No. 27 of 2024

M/s Ramkrishna Forgings Limited	•••••	 Petitioner
	Versus	
Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited		 Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)
HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH.)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Dhananjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate.

For the Respondent : None

Ol M.	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office
Sl.No	Proceeding		action
			taken with date
1	2	3	
1 08	2 13.06.2025	Mr. Dhananjay Kr. Pathak, learned counsel appeared for the Petitioner. None appeared on behalf of the Respondent-JBVNL. Learned Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the respondents are taking casually the directions and orders given to them by the Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum and intentionally delaying the proceedings before this Commission. Heard. It appears that the Respondent-JBVNL is not taking interest in this case and has a lingering attitude for delaying the proceedings, as such a cost of Rs. 5000/-is imposed to the Respondent-JBVNL to be paid to the petitioner for proceeding further in this case. It is hereby clarified that if the Respondents fails to comply with the directions, the Commission may dispose the case on the basis of material available on the records. Office to list the case on 18.07.2025 at 02:00 PM.	4
		Sd/- Member (T) Sd/- Member (L)	